H5530K Actuator
for Electro-Mechanical Guiding Systems
�
� Brake option provides positive lock
 when actuator motor is inhibited
� Clean, maintenance free operation
� IP65 rating
� Adjustable end of stroke limits

BULLETIN
   FNA 9-09   B10051-7.01
MODEL No. CODING
DIMENSIONS
inches (mm)
min. clearance
for motor
removal
11/2* (38.1)
1.0000/.9995 dia. dowel pin for trunnion mounting (optional);
suggested mating hole size, 1.0005/1.0010.
SPECIFICATIONS
* Dimensions for NFPA 3L fl ange mount.
NOTES:
1) Motor can be rotated to prevent cable interference.
2) ±1/4" (6) adjustment available with the rod eye.
3) Strokes shown are nominal lengths.
4) Non-standard strokes can be accommodated by adjusting limit
switches.
5) Refer to Data Sheet DS10051-15.00 for mounting brackets.
6) Consult factory for longer strokes.
B
431/32
(126)
61/2" (165) min.
for cable clearance
and removal (see note 1)
A
25/8
(67)
25/16 (59)
spherical rod eye
with .7515/.7495 bore
STROKE
7/8 (22)
A (see note 3)
21/2
(63.5)
23/4* (70)
13/8* (35)
211/32*
(60)
7/16 (11) dia.
(4 holes)
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE OBTAIN CERTIFIED PRINTS FROM FIVES NORTH AMERICAN COMBUSTION, INC.
IF SPACE LIMITATIONS OR OTHER CONSIDERATIONS MAKE EXACT DIMENSION(S) CRITICAL.
105/16
(262)
5* (127)
411/16*(119)51/2*
(139.7)
511/32
(136)
73/4
(197)
5
(127)627/32
(174)
Bulletin 10051/7.01
Page 2
 ACTUATOR
 STROKE min. max. B
  6 (152) 2015/16 (532) 2615/16 (684) 2019/32 (523)
  9 (229) 2315/16 (608) 3215/16 (837) 2319/32 (599)
 12 (305) 2615/16 (684) 3815/16 (989) 2619/32 (675)
Total backlash: .005" (.13 mm) nominal
Strokes: 6" (152 mm), 9" (229 mm), and 12" (305 mm)